  DOD-DOE ESPC STEERING COMMITTEE MEETING
Attendee List

18 February 2004

These attendees are all U.S. citizens
	Name
	Attended
	Organization
	
	Address
	
	Telephone
	
	Fax/E-mail Address

	Raymond Brothers
	No
	NAVFACCO

(Port Hueneme)
	
	3502 Goodspeed Street, Bldg. 41

Port Hueneme, CA  93043-4306
	
	805-982-6209
	
	805-982-4540

Raymond.Brothers@navy.mil

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Millard Carr 
	No
	DOE/NREL
	
	65 Pierce Court

Fredericksburg, VA 22406
	
	540-752-6803
	
	540-752-6803
nrgmgtsl@erols.com

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Chuck Combs
	No
	Navy/TREC
	
	83B00D

China Lake, CA  93555
	
	760-939-0048
	
	Charles.combs@navy.mil

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Mike Cross
	Yes
	AFCESA/CESM
	
	HQ AFCESA/CESM

139 Barnes Drive, Suite #1

Tyndall AFB, FL 32403-5319
	
	850-283-6361
	
	904-283-6219

michael.cross@tyndall.af.mil

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Doug Dahle 
	Yes
	DOE/NREL
	
	M/S 2723

1617 Cole Blvd.

Golden, CO 80401
	
	303-384-7413
	
	303-384-7411

douglas.dahle@nrel.gov


	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Randy Duncan
	Phone
	NAVFACCO

(Port Hueneme)
	
	NFESC Code 222

1100 23rd Ave.

Port Hueneme,  CA  93043
	
	805-982-6009
	
	805-982-3015

Randall.Duncan@navy.mil

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Jim Haywood 
	Yes
	COE/Huntsville
	
	U.S. Army Engineering and Support Center, Huntsville 

ATTN: CEHNC-IS-FS (Haywood) 

MAIL: P.O. Box 1600, Huntsville, AL 35807
	
	256-895-1719
	
	256-895-1894
jimmy.c.haywood@hnd01.usace.army.mil


	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Dave Howard
	 Yes
	NREL - DC
	 
	901 D Street SW, Suite 930

Washington, DC  20024-2157
	 
	202-646-5221
	 
	202-646-7780

dave.howard@nrel.gov 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Patrick Hughes
	 Yes
	ORNL 
	 
	1 Bethal Valley Road

P.O. Box 2008, Bldg. 3147, MS 6070

Oak Ridge, Tennessee 37831-6070
	 
	(865) 574-9337
	 
	(865) 574-9329
hughespjl@ornl.gov

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Satish Kumar
	 No
	LBL - DC
	 
	901 D Street SW, Suite 930

Washington, DC  20024-2157
	 
	202-646-7953
	 
	skumar@lbl.gov 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Darryl Matsui
	Phone
	NAVFACCO

(Port Hueneme)
	
	NFESC Code 222

1100 23rd Ave.

Port Hueneme,  CA  93043
	
	(619) 532-3985
	
	matsuids@nfesc.navy.mil

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Pat Mumme
	Yes
	AFCESA/CESM
	
	HQ AFCESA/CESM

139 Barnes Drive, Suite #1

Tyndall AFB, FL 32403-5319
	
	850-283-6361
	
	904-283-6219

pat.mumme@tyndall.af.mil

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Jose Maniwang
	No
	NAVFAC HQ
	
	Commander 

Naval Facilities Engineering Command

PW (Energy and Utilities)


	
	202-685-9255
	
	Maniwangjv@navfac.navy.mil



	Donna Munyon
	No
	NAVFACCO

(Port Hueneme)
	
	3502 Goodspeed Street, Bldg. 41

Port Hueneme, CA  93043-4306
	
	805-982-5079

	
	805-982-3015

Donna.Munyon@navy.mil

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Jon Olsen
	No
	DOE/Golden Field Office
	
	1617 Cole Blvd.

Golden, CO 80401
	
	303-275-4722
	
	303-275-4788

jon.olsen@go.doe.gov

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Rob Sandoli


	Phone
	OMB
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Dale Sartor
	 Yes
	LBL 
	 
	Mail Stop 90-3111

LBNL

Berkeley, CA  94720
	 
	(510) 486-5988
	 
	(510) 486-5988
dasartor@lbl.gov 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Skye Schell


	Yes
	DOE/FEMP
	
	Department of Energy     

1000 Independence Ave., SW

Washington, DC 20585
	
	202-586-9015
	
	202-586-3000

schuyler.schell@ee.doe.gov

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Satish Sharma 
	 No
	Army ACSIM
	 
	HQDAIM-FDF

600 Army Pentagon

Washington, DC  
	 
	703-601-0374
	
	satish.sharma@hqda.army.mil

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	George Sledge 
 
	Yes
	COE/Huntsville
	
	U.S. Army Engineering and Support Center, Huntsville 

ATTN: CEHNC-IS-FS (Sledge) 

MAIL: P.O. Box 1600, Huntsville, AL 35807
	
	(256) 895-1352
	
	(256) 656-4976 cell
George.S.Sledge@hnd01.usace.army.mil

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Tatiana Strajnic

	Yes
	DOE/FEMP
	
	Department of Energy     

1000 Independence Ave., SW

Washington, DC 20585
	
	202-586-9230
	
	202-586-3000

tatiana.strajnic@ee.doe.gov

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Bill Tayler
	No
	NAVFAC HQ
	
	Commander 

Naval Facilities Engineering Command

PW (Energy and Utilities)
	
	202-685-9254
	
	202 685-1598

william.tayler@navy.mil



	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Laverne Tillson 
	 Yes
	DESC
	 
	8725 John J. Kingman Raod

Suite 3830

Ft. Belvoir, VA  22060-6222
	 
	(703) 767-9402
	
	(703) 767-2382

laverne.tillson@dla.mil

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Cdr. Rob Tomiak

	Yes
	ODUSD(I&E)
	
	Energy Office

Office of DUSD

(Installations & Environment)

3330 Defense, Room 3D784

Pentagon

Washington, DC  20301-3330
	
	703-697-6195
	
	703-695-1493

robert.tomiak@osd.mil

	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	David Williams 
	 Yes
	Army ACSIM
	 
	HQDAIM-FDF

600 Army Pentagon

Washington, DC  
	 
	703-601-0372
	
	david.williams2@hqda.army.mil

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Carl F. Zeigler 
	 Yes
	HQMC/LFF-1
	 
	2 Navy Annex

Washington, DC  
	 
	703-695-9781 ext. 3302
	
	zeiglercf@hqmc.usmc.mil

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Joyce Ziesler

	No
	DOE/Golden Field Office
	
	M/S 1734

1617 Cole Blvd.

Golden, CO 80401
	
	303-275-4725
	
	303-275-4788

joyce.ziesler@go.doe.gov


